
  

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 
Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

Phone No. 0771-2572930, e-mail: se@aiimsraipur.edu.in 

NIQ No: 28/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2020-21                         Date: 24-11-2020 
 

NOTICE INVITING SPOT QUOTATION 

 
Spot sealed quotation is hereby invited by The Executive Engineer (Civil) on behalf of The Director; 
AIIMS Raipur from the registered civil contractors of appropriate list of CPWD, M.E.S., BSNL, 
Railway, P.W.D. (B&R) having GST No. should be submitted to office of Project Cell, Hospital 
Administrative Block, Gate No-1, AIIMS Raipur up to 12:00 Noon on 27 Nov. 2020. The right to 
reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof shall rest with undersigned. 
The quotations will be opened on the same day at 12:30 PM. As per detailed below:- 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 
 

Name of Work: Construction of platform and fixing of Sink in Microbiology Department, AIIMS 
Raipur. 

 
Sl 

No 
Description of items Unit Quantity  Rate Amount 

 
1 ………….……….………..AS PER ATTACHED SHEET……………………………….. 

 
Conditions: 

1. Percentage rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes (Nothing to be paid extra on this 
account). 

2. Work has to be done as per CPWD specification and direction of Engineer- In-charge & the 
first and final bill payment will be done after completion of work as per specification. 

3. Damage if any done/happened by the Contractor has to make it good as original. 
4. Time allowed for the completion of the work is 10 days. It will be reckoned from the day 

award of the work. If the agency not completed work within stipulated date then LD@0.5% 
per week of delayed contract value subject to maximum of 10% of delayed contract value will 
be deducted.  

5. Certificate of Registration for GST, Contractors’ registration should be attached with 
Quotation and duly seal & sign on each documents. 

6. The work may be executed day and night with the permission of competent authority to 
achieve the target date of completion and no any relaxation will be given anyhow.     

7. The Contractor shall remove from site all rubbish and debris generated by the Works and 
keep Works clean and tidy. 

8. Labour Law to be obeyed by the Agency. 
9. The site is available for immediate execution of work. 
 
 

 
Executive Engineer (C) 

AIIMS Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 
 
 
 
 



Sr.No Item Qty Unit  Rate Amount

1

 Half brick masonry with non modular fly ash bricks 

of class designation 7.5, conformingio IS :12894, in 

super structure above plinth and upto

floor V level.

1.1  Cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) 3.36 sqm 917.00 3081.12

2

 Providing and fixing of rajim stone slab  25 mm 

thick and upto 80 cm wide over the masonry 

brick wall.

2.1 Rajim stone : (one Side Polished) 5.28 sqm 592.00 3125.76

3

 Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, 

mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, 

machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity

counters, window sills, facias and similar 

locations of required size, approved shade, 

colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base 

cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), 

joints treated with white cement, mixed with 

matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including 

rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges 

to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all 

levels.

3.1  Granite of any colour and shade

3.1.1  Area of slab over 0.50 sqm 3.65 sqm 4007.65 14627.92

4

 Extra for fixing marble /granite stone, over and 

above corresponding basic item, in facia and 

drops of width upto 150 mm with epoxy resin

based adhesive, including cleaning etc. complete. 

4.40 metre 434.25 1910.70

5

 Extra for providing opening of required size & 

shape for wash basin/ kitchen sink in kitchen 

platform, vanity counter and similar location in

marble/ Granite/ stone work, including necessary 

holes for pillar taps etc. including moulding, 

rubbing and polishing of cut edges etc. complete. 

2.00 each 734.55 1469.10

6

Providing and fixing Ist quality ceramic glazed 

wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to 

be specified by the manufacturer), of approved 

make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, 

bottle green, black of any size as approved by 

Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps 

and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement 

mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and 

jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per 

sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed 

with pigment of matching shade complete. 

2.64 sqm 1030.30 2719.99

7

 Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different 

sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), 

with water absorption less than 0.08 % and

conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in 

all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, 

over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1

cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey 

cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting 

the joint with white cement & matching 

pigments

etc. complete.

Schedule of Quantity
Name of Work: Construction of platform and fixing of sink in Microbiology Department at AIIMS Raipur.

 



7.1 Size of Tile 600x600 mm 1.00 sqm 1545.85 1545.85
8  12 mm cement plaster of mix :

8.1  1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) 6.86 sqm 266.85 1830.59

9

 Providing and applying white cement based 

putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved 

brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall 

surface to prepare the surface even and smooth 

complete.

14.00  sqm 115.15 1612.10

10

 Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, 

having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) 

content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved 

brand and manufacture, including applying 

additional coats wherever required, to achieve 

even shade and colour.

11  Two coats 87.10 sqm 106.80 9302.28

12

Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm 

in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, 

including cutting the patch in proper shape,

raking out joints and preparing and plastering the 

surface of the walls complete, including disposal 

of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete 

as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

12.1
 With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) 

1.00 sqm 417.80 417.80

13

Providing and fixing white vitreous china 

laboratory sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass 

chain with rubber plug, 40 mm C.P brass waste

and 40mm C.P. brass trap with necessary C.P. 

brass unions complete, including painting of 

fittings and brackets, cutting and making good

the wall wherever required :

13.1  Size 600x450x200 mm 2.00 each 5460.45 10920.90

14

 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl 

Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability 

for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC 

plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing 

the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This 

includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one 

step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints 

complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.

14.1  25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes 7.00 metre 369.20 2584.40

14.2  40 mm nominal outer dia Pipes 15.00  metre 648.60 9729.00

15

 Providing and fixing C.P. brass long nose 

bib/pillar cock of approved quality conforming 

to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 

gms.

15.1  15 mm nominal bore 2.00 each 618.80 1237.60

16

 Filling the gap in between aluminium frame & 

adjacent RCC/ Brick/Stone work by providing 

weather silicon sealant over backer rod of 

approved quality as per architectural drawings 

and direction of Engineer-in-charge complete.

16.1  Upto 5mm depth and 5 mm width 18.00 metre 79.45 1430.10
67545.21

67545.00

In Figure

In Words

Say

Figure in words: Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Forty Five Only.

Total in Rs 

Percentage Rate 

Quoted by the 

Agency 

Name of Agency:

 Address Details:

Contact no:

Valid email id:  


